

KMAP GENERAL BULLETIN 17221**HCPSC October 2017 Updates**

Effective with dates of service on or after October 1, 2017, the following procedure codes will be covered:

C9491 C9492 C9493 C9494

Note: The effective date of the policy is October 1, 2017. The implementation of State policy by the KanCare managed care organizations (MCOs) may vary from the date noted in the Kansas Medical Assistance Program (KMAP) bulletins. The **KanCare Open Claims Resolution Log** on the KMAP [Bulletins](#) page documents the MCO system status for policy implementation and any associated reprocessing completion dates.

KMAP[Kansas Medical Assistance Program](#)

- [Bulletins](#)
- [Manuals](#)
- [Forms](#)

Customer Service

- 1-800-933-6593
- 7:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.
Monday - Friday

This may not be an all-inclusive list of HCPSC 2017 updates. Information is available on the [Reference Codes](#), [Ambulance Coding Modifiers Table](#), and [Coding Modifiers Table](#) pages of the KMAP public website and on the [secure](#) KMAP website under Pricing and Limitations.

Note: Refer to the CPT® codebook for complete descriptions.

CPT codes, descriptors, and other data only are copyright 2017 American Medical Association (or such other date of publication of CPT). All rights reserved. Applicable FARS/DFARS apply. Information is available on the [American Medical Association](#) website.

DXC Technology is the fiscal agent of KMAP.